8.0Cr in first quarter and Rs 7.99 Cr in the second 
quarter of 2023-24 from DHE under the Heads GIA salary. The college could pay the 
salary dues upto Aug only. No sufficient funds for full salary of Sep 2023. 

XIV. The college has submitted a proposal of Rs.2,18,76,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighteen 
Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Only) to the DHE for upgradation of IT infrastructure. 
Similar projects to be submitted for upgradation of lab equipments. We are also going 
to submit proposals for around 2.0 Cr for civil and electrical maintenance. 

XV. This is as per the email dated 17/04/2023 of the Proctor, University of Delhi, circulating